

AquaSizer Underwater Treadmill

Hot Tub Products LLC warrants that Aquasizer Underwater Treadmill will be free from defects in materials or workmanship that would cause the Treadmill to be inoperable in normal working conditions. Any defects in materials or workmanship for three years from the date of purchase by original purchaser will be repaired or replaced at the option of Hot Tub Products LLC. This limited prorated warranty provides 100% coverage for the first year, 65% coverage for the second year, and 50% coverage for remaining year. Percentage discounts are based on Hot Tub Products most current pre-printed retail parts price list.

EXCLUSIONS TO WARRANTY

- Aquasizer has been subjected to alteration, misuse or repairs on the treadmill by anyone other than our authorized representatives, unless express written approval is given.
- Damage caused by improper handling or during transportation from the dealer to purchaser.
- Any damage resulting from any misuse, abuse, negligence, acts of God, accident or alteration.
- The warranty covers the operational use of the treadmill but does not cover scratches, abrasions, or any defects to the finish of the material caused by normal use.

HOT TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE

First contact the seller to obtain instructions on where to present the defective or failed treadmill along with the serial number on the treadmill. No returns will be accepted without a prior issued "Returned Goods Authorization".

The warranty includes all material and labor costs but excludes the cost of freight to and from the manufacturer. FREIGHT DAMAGE: Any product damaged in freight will be replaced by Hot Tub Products provided purchaser files the appropriate claims form in a timely manner with the carrier and submits copies to Hot Tub Products within five (5) working days of receiving the damaged merchandise. All claims should also be reported directly to the seller.

WARRANTY COVERAGE

Hot Tub Products will repair or replace at their discretion any defects, if upon inspection by Hot Tub Products or any company designated by Hot Tub Products it is determined to be covered by the warranty. All repair work is to be done solely by Hot Tub Products factory personnel.

Hot Tub Products warranty begins from the date of delivery to original consumer purchaser and requires purchaser to complete Warranty Registration. Hot Tub Products shall in no event be liable for any amount in excess of the original purchased amount.

Implied Warranties: The only express warranties are set herein and any implied warranties, including the warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purchase, are limited in duration to that of the expressed warranties. This warranty does not cover consequential damages or incidental damages including damage to property or injury arising from the use or inability to use this product. Under no circumstances shall Hot Tub Products LLC or any of its representatives be held liable for injury to any person or damage to any property however arising. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of consequential of incidental damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

Hot Tub Products LLC, 233 Carrington Road, Bethany CT 06524 Phone: 860-469-2580